RESOLUTION NO. 2021-10

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING 720 FIFTH STREET, MILLS WYOMING

WHEREAS, The City of Mills owns 720 Fifth Street in Mills, Wyoming and once used the same for its public works building; and

WHEREAS, said building is now used for animal control and has surplus capacity; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mills further anticipates animal control moving to a new facility; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mills put out a Request for Proposals seeking to have citizen input for the use of the facility and hoped to secure proposals for the facility to be used as a business incubator; and

WHEREAS, Jericho Construction has made a proposal to rent the facility's surplus space and to use it as a business incubator.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Mills hereby resolves to lease 720 Fifth Street in Mills, Wyoming to Jericho Construction and authorizes the Mayor of the City of Mills to execute a lease substantially in compliance with the one attached hereto.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS	day of March, 2021.	
Mayor, Seth Coleman		
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Darla R. Ives	
Councilman, James Hollander	Councilman, Brad Neumiller	

ATTEST:		
Town Clerk, Christine Trumbull		
I. Christina Transladlı Transı Chal	CERTIFICATE The relation parties that the fermion Production areas	
I, Christine Trumbull, Town Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Town of Mills at a public meeting held on March 23, 2021, and that the meeting was held accordingly to law; and that said Resolution has been duly entered in the record of the Town of Mills.		
	Town Clerk, Christine Trumbull	